AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING BLOOMINGTON ZONING MAP II FOR THE AREA SHOWN THEREON, BEING ADJACENT AND CONTIGUOUS AREA WITHIN TWO MILES OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the Common Council now adopts and makes a part of the zoning code of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, Bloomington Zoning Map II and that the uses shown thereon are the permitted uses within the adjacent and contiguous area within two miles of the corporate limits of the City of Bloomington.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 31st day of July, 1967.

Charles J. Faris, President

Jrd. Bark 17

Attest:

Naran rde Marian Tardy, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, upon the first day of August, 1967, at the hour of two o'clock P.M.

## Marian Tardy, City Clerk

This Ordinance approved and signed by me upon the second day of August, 1967, at the hour of nine o'clock, A.M.

H John Hooker

71